
INo. åffiffi*3$
 
*Amend contlact with Carollo Engineers, Inc. for additional work and compensation required for 
the completion of the Swan Island CSO Pump Station Phase 2 Project for 5222,500 and extend 
the term thlough September 30tt',2014, Proþct No. 806901.S2t lordinance; arnend Contract 
No.38171) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The Swan Island CSO Pump Station Phase 2 Project achieved substantial 
completion on August I,2071 and final completion on Aplil 23,2012. 

2. 	 On June 74,2072, the City notified the construction contractor, Stellar J 
Corporation (SJC), that one of the bellows couplings had failed and required 
repair as part of the project warranty. 

3. 	 After additional investigation, it was discovered that all six of the bellows 
couplings were not installed to the requirements of the Contract Documents. 

4. 	 The City provided a contract directive to SJC on June 17 ,2073 requiring SJC to 
repair all 6 bellows couplings and provide a repair plan for approval prior to 
beginning work. 

5. 	 This repair must be approved by the design engineer of record, Carollo Engineers, 
thereby requiring an amendment to their original design and construction services 
contract fbr additional compensation ¿urd contract time to perform the additional 
work required to resolve the required repair of the bellows couplings. 

6. 	 M/WESB participation after the authori zarionof this contract amendment will be 
594,897.28,6.4yo of the amended contract amount of $1,481,875. 

7 . 	 The established cost is 5222,500. Funds are available in the Sewer System 
Operating Þ-und, FY 2014 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, WBS 
Element 806901.S21. 

NOW, THEREÞ-ORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Comrnissioner in Charge is authorized to execute a contract with Carollo 
Engineers for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of 5222,500. 

b. 	 'l'he Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants 
chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when clemand is 
presented and approved by the proper authority. 



1s 6 2 19
 

Section 2.	 The Council declares that an emergency exists because the repair of the bellows 
couplings is critical to the operation of the City's CSO system and in meeting our 
NPDES permit obligations. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council, stP 0 4 2013 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Commissioner Nick Fish 

Auditor of the City of Portland 

Christa Overby By 
August 72,2073 ¡.1 

E06901.S21 - ord Deputy 



83'0 =* 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 186219 
Title 

xAmend contract with Carollo Engineers, Inc. for additional work and compensation required for the 

completion of the Swan Island CSO Pump Station Phase 2 Project for $222,500 and extend the term through 
September 30th,2014, Project No. E06901.S21 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 38i71) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Bureau: Environmental Services 
Head: Dean Marriott 

Preþared by: Christa Overby 
Date Prepared: Ausust 12, 2013 

Financial lmpact & Public 
I nvolvement' Statement 

X AmendsBudgetn 

Portland Policv Document 
lf 'Yes" requires éity Roticy paragraph stated 

City Auditor Office Approval: 

City Attorney Approval: 

Council Meeting Date 

September 4,2013 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR I 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentat¡on, testimony and discussion) 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Frilz 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman fsatttman 

4. Novick 4. Novick v 

Hales Hales L 


